OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGES (HOs): DELHI

CIRCULAR

Approps to the communique from the Chief Manager, Stute Bank of India, Til Haard Coarts, Dehli on the subject matter of "Cyber Secarity and Financial Awareness" aimed at creating awareness anongst the incumbents of this establishment about the ridis of Cyber Franka at and the counter measures thereof to miligate any such frandalence or embezelement, is scheduled to be held on 10th February, 2023 at 4.30 PM in Room No. 135 Conference Ball).

In light of the foregoing, all the officials posted in Central & West District in Tis Hazari Complex are required to assemble at the oven date, time and venue to acquaint aboilt the risks posed by cases of Cyber Frauds and condition themselves to ward off against any such perils in both official as well as personal capacity.

Bansall

2.2033 (Girish Kathnalia)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (West) [Officiating] Tis Havari Courts, Delhi (Girish Kathpalia) Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs) Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

dmn-II/HOs/Delbi/2023

Dated, Delhi the @ 7 FEB 2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Officer In-Charge, Computer Branch, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 2. The Controlling Officer, Accounts Branch, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Chief Manager, State Bank of India, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

4. The AGM, State Bank of India, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

- 5. The Branch Manager, State Bank of India, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
- 6. Personal Office of the Ld. Pr. District & Sessions Judges (HOs) & West, THC, Delhi
- 7. The Care Takers Central & West with the directions to make necessary arrangements.

VK Roncal)

(V.K. Bansa) Principal District & Sessions Judge (West) [Officiating] Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

[2] a construction of the log physical descent for the second state of the second descent of the second se second sec

(Girish Kathpalia) Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs) Tis Hazari Coarts, Delhi